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GENERAL OBDERS} DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
No. 81 WasHiNaroxN 25, D. C., 18 December 1948

RECOMMENDED LISTS FOR PROMOTION TO MAJOR

: Section
SENIORITY LISTING 1 1

ALPHABETICAL LISTING e ) _ 11

1._SENIORITY LISTING.—The following approvedsrecommended lists of the
Army and Corps of Chaplains promotion lists, selécted in accordance with the
provisions of section 509, Officer Personnel Act of 1947 (Bul. 18, WD, 1947), for
promotion to the permanent grade of major, Regular Army, are announced in
the order of their permanent seniority. All officers named on these lists will
be mominated for promotion, and upon appointment in the higher grade will
rank in the seniority sequence in which their names appear in paragraphs 1 and 2.
No promotions will be made prior to 1 January 1949,

1. Major, Regular Army. ‘
. Meier, Walter BM., 34. Courson, Everett P., Jr.,

1
2. Folley, George M., 35. Hoeman, Arthur J.,
3. Perrin, William K., 36. Beeth, Howard O.,
4. Roberts, William W., 37. Billings, Bdward R.,
5. Witt, William H., 38. Fishback, Joe,
6. Hagan, John F., Jr., 89. Middleton, W, R., Jr.,
7. Rhody, Dean A,, 40. Pordham, Emory H.,
8. Bodner, Vic F,, 41. Keranen, Charles M.,
9. Kreml, Edward K., 42. Piburn, Hurlbert R.,
10. Hale, Thurman A., 43. Wildforster, F. A. O.,
11. De Carlo, Michael R, 44. Ziegler, Herbert A.,
12. Lafaver, Amos E., 45. Moore, Lister R.,
13. Melhorn, William H., 46. McKean, John B.,
14. Loftus, James V., 47. Pinney, James E,,
15. Sorrell, Roy W., 48. Pedersen, Robert W.,
16. Hempel, John H,, 49. Parsons, Thomas L.,
17. Gorham, Frank W, 50. Latham, Charles C,, Jr.,
18. Acton, Lloyd P., 51. Levan, Warren A.,
19. Bartlett, William T., 52. Hungate, James W., Jr.,
20. Cook, John Q., Jr., 53. Banigan, Calvin B.,
21. Johnson, Dwight E., 54. Hunter, Thomas B.,
22. Harnar, Allen H,, b5, Jessen, Raymond E.,
23. Snyder, Richard F., 56, Usnick, Edward N.,

24, Patrick, William E., Jr., 57. Giordano, Joseph B.,

25. Hanks, James K., . Pugh, Thomas A.,

26. Santerre, Leo B., . Webb, Henderson O., Jr.,
27, Hargus, Lowell U., . Rauenzahn, Daniel A.,
28. Mead, Everett V., . Anderson, Berry K.,

29. Hadley, Leo L., . Spreng, Richard G.,

30. Manning, Farl V., . Sewell, George H,,

31. Lackro, Paul W., Jr., . Harkleroad, Dana L.,
32. Ramsey, Thurman F., 65. Lisk, Robert T,

33. Kinsman, Simon, . Degenhardt, Jacob R.,
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67. McNabb, Stephen R.,
68. Boas, Philippe P.,

69. Knapp, Raymond H.,
70. Parr, (lifford E.,

71. Landon, Donald C.,
72. Crossett, Frederick J.,
73. Badie, William A,, Jr.,
74. Dogan, Adam 1.,

75. Swisher, Arthur O.,
78. Foster, James W.,

77. Barber, Reginald C.,
78. Hart, John J.,

79. Townsend, Wilbur O,
80. Simpson, Bdward H,,
81. Newton, Thomas J.,
82. Kish, Wiliam B,

83. Hickman, Carroll P.,
84. Butler, Allen §.,

85. Horstman, John W.,
86. Grimsley, Carl BH.,

87. Burkett, Lyman D.,
88. Tippett, Edward W.,
89. Houghton, Russell T,
90. Brenneman, Garland H,,
91. Mayers, Thomas H.,
92. Faulds, Jack M.,

93. Brantley, Joseph W.,
94. Hvans, Gustavus W.,,
95. Hollinger, John C.,

96. McGrady, Harper L.,
97. Blakistone, John F.,
98. Whitehouse, Hayden B.,
99. Goodwin, Albert J.,
100. Wickey, Howard W.,
101. MelIlroy, Horace S.,
102. Sparrow, William H.,
103. Shirey, Burrell P.,
104. Carson, James M.,
105. Beebe, John L,
106. Johnson, Blmer, Jr.,
107. Cassill, George K\,
108. Howard, William R.,
109. Baker, David A.,

110. McCann, Willie H.,
111. Bogue, William B,,
112. Balkman, Austin F.,
113, Howdeshell, Harmon M.,
114. Moffett, Frank G., Jr.,
115. Crane, Warren E.,
116. Hanger, John W.,

117,
118
119.

- 120.

121
122.
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128
129.
130.
131.
132,
133.
134.
135.
136.

159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.

Pringle, Herman H,,
Smith, Leo A.,
Jennings, Cleveland H.,
Peterson, Charles D.,
Tucker, La Monte A.,
Nottingham, J. O.,
West, William F.,
Rackleff, Angus N.,
Metealfe, George,
Gibson, Comet,
Wolcott, William J.,
Schneider, Milton G.,
Monti, Gilbert A.,
Doyle, John J.,
Kionka, John,
Malankowski, A, J.,
Rowan, Charles A.,
Oakes, James L,
Mauzy, Royall R.,
Ryburn, James L.,

. Borin, Gordon B.,
. Harris, Glenn J.,
. Shaug, James J.,
. McConagha, Glenn L.,

Dow, Joy, Jr.,

. Waikart, William H.,
. Pedersen, Maynard D.,
. Schweidel, Kermit R.,

Frith, Robert B,,

. Fiore, Caesar T\,

Sherden, John P., Jr.,

. Matyas, Albert A.,

Patterson, William R.,
Booth, Robert M.,
Rutte, Roland J.,
Adams, William,
Anderson, Truett Q.,,

4. Frye, John A.,

. Schon, Mathias J., Jr.,
. Reitz, George W.,

. McDaaniel, Lloyd L.,

. Grogan, John F.,

Reynolds, Robert W.,
Fillbrandt, Arthur .,
Qalvert, George 1.,
Robbins, Lawrence A.,
Currier, Roger M.,
Schaefer, Chester C.,
Betances-Ramirez, Carlos,
MacEachern, George A.



167.
168.
169.
170.
1.
172.
173.
174
175.
176.
177,
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
1886.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191
192.
198,

McMahon, Ralph M.,
Fowler, Ira H,
Asheraft, James H.,
Carmody, John J.,

Le May, Roland A.,
Needels, Edward V. R,
Hope, Francis M.,
Besse, Warren B,
Welsh, John B.,
Schaudt, Blmer M.,
Ammerman, Robert H.,
Williamson, Samuel D., ¢
MeCune, Samuel J.,
Ormes, Melvin W.,
Hand, Charles M.,
Downing, Bdward J.,
Akers, Norman B,
Furey, Lawrence M.,
Benford, James A.,
Armstrong, BElbert,
‘Walker, Stephen M.,
Perguson, William M.,
Clay, James O,,
Sherman, William L.,
Devlin, Edward T.,
Haines, Robert L.,
Speir, Frank W..

194 Knox, Ohio,

195,
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202,
203.
204,
205.
206.
207.
208.
200.
210,
211,
212,
213.
214,
215.
216,

Edgerly, John H,,
Detlie, Harry O,
Clark, Theodore 8.,
Tegnell, Russell M.,
Marker, Harry J.,
Hardin, William B.,
Decker, Arthur D.,
Low, James L.,

Irby, Fred B.,

‘White, Jack C.,
Kaeser, Willinm G., J1.,
Helgestad, James 1.,
Hillebrand, Alvin R.,
Moran, John J,,
Highsmith, Samuel N.,
Goss, Gordon A.,
Emig, Nickolaus M.,
Railing, James M.,
Taggart, Owen H.,
Flette, Fred J.,
Albertie, Edward J,,
Scott, Heeles H.,

3

217.
218.
219.
220.
221,
222,
223.
224,
2245
226.
227,
228,
220,
230.
231
232,
233.
234,

235,

236.
237.

238.

239.

240

241,

242.
243.
244,
245,
246.
247,

248,
249.

250,
251,
252.
O

203,
254,
255.
256,
257,
208,
250
260.
261,
202,
203.
204,
2065,
206.

Kovacs, Leslie B.,
Krohn, Harold K.,
Drissel, Virgil H,,
Whitaker, Edwin H., Jr.,
McCutcheon, Howard 8.,
Howard, Charles B,
Dichtenmueller, H. R.,
Henderson, Allen R.,

. Robbins, Charles A., Jr.,

‘Whitley, Jack R.,
Ribbs, Edward J.,
Wilcox, Judson D.,
Timm, Emanuel A..
Hummel, John F,,
Bergin, Gerald A,
Pappas, Christopher L.,
Sweek, Jack G.,
Rosso, Frank P.
‘Wells, Ralph H.,
Lanpher, Rollin A., Jr.
Reagor, Elmer C,
Arey, Carlyle W,
Howard, Havold T,
Morton, Clinton O.
Feehan, John P.,
Alexander, Lawrence H,,
Bragg, Thomas R.,
Cross, Clifford I.,
Windham, James E.,
Petersen, Byron N,,
Hamilton, George B.,
Twining, Elmer 4.,
Mineeei, Joseph P.
O’Connell, Francis J.,
Babeock, Charles S,
Dunloy, Deane A.,
Page, Henry M.,
MeLeod, Gregg C.,
Hugheg, J. P,
Wherley, Clyde H.,
Jones, John T
Young, William ¥,

. Brann, Herbert P,

Brack, Joseph L.,
Maher, John J., Jr..
Paimer, John R.,
Campbell, Kermit W,,
Duykin, Albert,
Barefield, William C.,
Luthi, Irvin L.,
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2867,
268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
273,
274.
275.
276.
277,
278,
279,
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
289,
290.
291.
292.
293.
204.
295.
296.
207,
208.
299.
300.
301
302.
303.
3804.
805.
306.
307.
308.
309.
810.
311,
312,
313.
314.
315.
816.
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Rodgers, John W,,
Bragdon, Kerli J.,,
Bower, James R.,
Riley, Elwyn A.,
Robertson, C. B, Jr.
Sullivan, John M.,
Filippi, Frank A..
Hill, Jesse N,,
Moberley, Kirk B.,
Peterson, Ted W.,
Harvey, Murray L.,
Van Sloun, Paul W,
‘Winterbottom, D. A,
QGrigg, Martin C.,
Banning, Harold D.,
Brady, Lawrence W.,
Dixon, Holston T.,
Evans, Bill A,
Bradiey, Glenn M.,
Cooley, Edwin R.,
Hall, Carl C,,

Corwin, Charles D., .
Jones, Dean H.,,
Smith, Bmmitt D., .
Thorpe, George M.,
Bowman, Clifford A.,
Drummond, Burleigh B.,
Stark, Gilbert J.,
Grant, Gilvary P.,
Caulfield, Thomas D,
‘Waggoner, Edward F.,
Ryan, Edward A.,
Pippin, Harmon L., Jr.,
Jones, Virlyn Y.,
Peterson, Kenneth H,,
Rice, Cecil P,

Davis, John H.,
Cameron, Thomas J.,
Hill, Philip H.,,
Misevie, George W.,
DuMond, Kenneth 8.,
MecSheehy, Robert J.,
Strickland, Robert P.,
Johnson, Bdward C.,
Shelton, Calvert P.,
Isrin, Michael D.,
Felt, Marion I,
Linn, Lavon P.,

Ross, Fred L.,
Cornish, George H.,

817.
318.
319.
320,
321.
822,
323,
324.
325,
326.
327,
398.
329,
830.
331.
332.
833,
384,
335.
336.
337.
338.
330.
340,

342.
343,
344.
845.
346,
347,
348.
349.
350.
3b1.
862,
358.
354.
355.
856.
857,
358.
859,
360.
361
362.
368.

365.
366.

Alford, John C,,
Scheid, Arthur M.,
Colwell, Russell M.,
Atkins, Neill 8., Jr.,
Thames, John W.,
Zacherle, Alarich L. E.,
Austin, Edward W.,
Ridgell, Joel M., Jr.,
Carver, Richard K.,
Billing, David D.,
Stakes, Harry C.,
Kemp, Robert B.,
Tune, Cecil L.,
Allgeier, Robert M.,
‘Walgh, Aloysiug J..
Johnson, Ernest H.,
Price, William P,,
Ryan, Thomas A., Jr.,
Randall, Frank J.,
Caskey, Lawson B.,
Iwasko, Eugene S.,
Raibl, Tony J.,
Williams, T. C,, Jr.,
Blackmarr, William H., .

. McPheron, Wesley F.,

Butterfield, S. 1.,
Newcomb, Richard I,
Dillon, Mackin R.,
Duin, Gerald H.,

De Lesdernier, Louis,
Brown, David H.,
Davis, Thomas R.,
Pollard, Richard J.,
Vincent, Joseph B.,
Kinglow, Albert V.,
Waits, Ward B.,
King, Warren J.,
Belote, Byron G.,
Carter, Stanley K.
Dubois, Edgar,
Person, Frank D.,
Jackson, Norton,
Conley, William H.,
Mills, James R., Jr.,
‘West, John T., Jr.,
Stafford, John P., Jr.,
Huse, Ralph N.,

. Hill, Clifford B.,

Walker, John, H, I,
Cavanagh, John P,, Jr.,



367.
368.
369.
370.
371,
372.
373.
374,
375.
376.
377.
378.
379.
380.
381.
382.
383.

384.
385.

386.
38T,
388.
389.
390.
391.
392.
393.
394,
395.
396.
397.
308,
. 899.
400.

Evans, John D., Jr.,
Preston, Marshall C.,
Polumbo, Fred A.,
Beck, Donald C,,
Forame, Peter R.,
Grimes, Robert A,
Murphy, Vincent D.,
Rose, Ming,

Pickett, Lowell B.,
Cunningham, Martin,
Hivsch, Oliver M.,
Bond, Virgil W.,
Cagney, Walter J.,
Irwin, Samuel L.,
Bryan, James L.,
Steidtmann, Carl A,
McDonald, Daniel E.,
Vivian, William R.,
Knott, Joseph W.,
Tully, James R.,
Blake, William L.,
Dombrowski, Chester,

Vote, Ralph B, Jr.,

Tawes, John P.,
Colwell, Leonard F.,
Harkness, Lawrence R.,
Green, Warren J.,
Gebbie, Earl J.,
Moran, Patrick J.,
Goodnow, James L.,
Scott, Marvin R., Jr.,
Kemp, Robert K.,
Brightman, John Y.,
Hogle, James C.,

. Healey, James P., Jr.,
. Hall, Wilbur T.,

. Brook, Howard I,

. Clark, Charles T.,

. Hinglish, Robert O., Jr.,
. Lowe, Robert L.,

. Wylie, Henry. J.,

. Miller, Samuel T.,

. Niblock, George B., Jr.,
. Mooney, Harold T,,

. Powers, Eames A,

. Abercrombie, John C.,
. Wright, Charles R., Jr.,
. Hilsabeck, Carter L.,

. Simmons, Chadwick P.,
. St. John, Frederick, Jr.,

417,
418.
419.
420,
421
422,
423,
424,
425,
426.
427,
428,
429,
430.
431.
432,
433.
434.
435.
436.
437.
438.
439.

441,
442,
443.
444,
445,
446.
447.
448,
449.
450.
451.
452.
453,
454.
455,
456.
457,
458.
459.
460.
461.
462,
463.
464.
465.
466.

N

Richardson, James A.,
Ralph, Stephen V.,
Williams, Lewis C., Jr..
Welton, Kenneth R.,
Payne, Laurance B.
Olgon, Harry C.,
Danald, George E.,
Noel, John G, Jr.,
Dickson, Marshall W.
Ross, Thomas P.,
Bonniwell, Alfred E.,
Sharp, Walter C., Jr.,
Fish, Grosvenor W,
Dahl, Leonard M.,
Williams, Sam S.,
‘Williams, Donald B.,
Martin, Norman E.,
Olhausen, James N,
Banke, Henry H.,
Hobbs, Morris F.,
Patterson, Leroy,
Stein, Thomas F., Jr.
Clark, Lester H.,

. Scott, Clifford L.,

Gwillim, Theadore R..

Kinsella, Harry F.,

Moore, Charles F.,
Jensen, Carl C,,
Grogan, Francis J.,
Tilson, George B,
Sengle, Richard M.,
Bonnell, Dow L., Jr.,
Manov, Charles F.,
Price, Neill F,,
Hagerstrand, Martin A.,
Fultz, William §.,
Veirs, Barle B, Jr.,
Murphy, William F.,,
Brinkley, Joseph 8., Jr.,
Brott, William F,,
Steinkrauss, Albert M.,
Shurtz, Hubert W.,
Selden, Dudley B.,
Oppelt, Robert H.,
Klint, Edmund L.

De Berg, Oak E,,
Moore, Henry H., Jr.
Eaken, Andrew J.,
Castle, Shirley M.,
Sweeney, James L.,
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467.
468.
469.
. 470.
471,
472,
4783,
474,
475.
476.
477.
478.
479.
480.
481,
482,
483,
484,
485.
486.
487.
488.
' 489,
490.

81

Howell, Clifford W.,
Alexander, Rowan P.,
Reynolds, Lawrence 8.,
‘Wallace, Charlton O.,
Anglin, William B,
Lynch, John W.,
Dunham, Leland R.,
Guthrie, James O,
Swan, Thomas H.,
Dobrinie, Matt P.,
Markham, Michael C..
Jones, Sherbert B.,
Shoemaker, Joseph A.,
Long, Harlan J.,
Kane, Michael, Jr.,
‘Williamg, John R.,
Klasing, Waldemar J.,
Moreman, Otis 8., Jr.,
Vincent, Edward J.,
Malone, Duane W.,
Chatham, Arthur B,,
Robinson, Joda L.,
Richmond, Budd W.,
Titard, Lear P.,

491, »Browne, John T.,

492.
498,
494,
495.
496.
497.
498,
499.
500.
501.
502,
503.
504.
© 505.
506.
507.
508.
509.
510.
511.
512.
513.
514.
515.
516.

Norris, Clovis B,
McElligott, Joseph P.
Neely, James E., Jr..
Griffin, Robert J.,
Hunt, William A., Jr.,
Shomion, Arthur M.,
‘Whiteside, Clyde C.,
Darrow, Howard W.,
Davis, John, 043012.
Pence, Harvey J.,
King, John L., Jr.,
Fox, Vincent W.,
Worley, Thomas G.,
Miner, Harold B.,
Sitnek, William G.,
Ransick, Clarence E.
Barr, John,

Taylor, Carlisle C.
Ruby, Donald T.,
Hilsman, Bdward H.,
Voyatzis, Paul A.,
Thornton, Virgil H.,
Gillett, Cortland 1.,
Stone, Loren F.,
Smith, Dan L., 2d,

6

517
518,

519.
520.
521..
522.
523.
524.
525.
526.
527,
528.
520,
530.
531.
532,
533.
534.
535.
536.

. Fuller, Cecil H.,

. Roper, David N,,
Burke, Thomas W.,
Troll, John F.,

Botts, Joseph H.,
Newkirk, Raymond F.,
Jones, George W.,
Rader, Robert M.,
Post, Charles A.,
Townsend, Clyde ¥.,
Campbell, Clarence 8.,
Smith, Stanley W.,
De Russy, René E., Jr,,
Gregory, Clyde,
Jarvis, Joseph W., .
Pace, George D.,
Kane, Charles F.,
Hinchie, John C,,
‘Walterhouse, Harry F.,
Miller, BEdward M., Jr.

537. Remfrey, Curt A.,

538.
539.
540.
541.
542.
548.

Bare, Charlie G.,
‘Wilson, Lynnford S.,
Calvert, George N.,
Shaffer, Lewis N,,
Schmelzle, Cornelius.
Davies, Albert C.,

544. Snyder, Frank L.,

545.
546.
547.
548.
549.
550.
551.
552.
. B53.
554.
555.
556.
557,
558.
559.
560.
561.
562.
563.
564.
565.
-566.

Jacobs, Gerald O.,
Larsen, George H.,
Tolly, Robert J.,
Meehan, Patrick H.,
Dalton, James J.,
Sell, Russell B.,
Albrecht, Albert W.,
Benjamin, Don C.,
Davenport, William W.,
Wright, Charles E.,
Benedict, Harold B.,
Hekols, Truman D.,
Vaughn, Francis M.,
Dunn, James S,
‘Whitsett, William L.,
Utterback, James W.,
Tait, Albert L.,
Chittenden, Albert O.,
Holdridge, Walter H.,
MecKillips, Edward J.
Walter, Bdward C.,
Bigelow, John M.,



567.
568.
569.
570.
571,
572.
573.
574.
575.
576.
577.
578.
579.
580.
581,
582.
583.
584.
585.
586.
587.
588,
589.
590.
591,
592.
593.
594,
595.
596.
597,
598.
599.
600.
601.
602.
603.
604,
605.
606.
607.
608,
609,
610.
611.
612,
613.
614.
615.
616.

Jackson, James H.,
Dougherty, John H., Jr..
Stevenson, Jerome M.,
Copeland, Kenneth W.,
Clanton, Henry M.,
Brown, Willlam M.,
Shealy, Norris,

Meyer, George F, Jr.,
Cassell, Lloyd W.,
Redd, Lemuel B.,
Moon, William P., Jr.,
Nilgson, Erwin &,
Frasor, George M.,
MeDaniel, Willis O,
Coote, John .,

Burt, Walter L.,

Hess, Gustin A,
Cundiff, Isaac W.,
Kostora, Lee H.,
Rogers, William C,,
Cone, Harold B.,
Regan, Joseph B,
Laib, Arthur J., Jr,,
Rucker, Choice R.,
Smith, Harold A.,,
Lynch, William F,,
Qeding, BEranst C,,
Sullivan, Joseph W,
Ward, William R.,
Maffeo, Mario A.,
Crimmins, Joseph J.,
Ricks, Charles L,
Leahy, Paul J.,
Hodson, Kenneth J.,
Sommers, William D., Jr.,
Wilson, John §.,
McConaughy, James G.,
Downey, William &., Jr.,
Fickes, William H.,
‘Wilkingon, Charles W.,
Byrne, Robert B,

-Cooper, Joseph .,

Snyder, Emanuel P.,
Smoak, Marion H.,
Atking, Woodrow W.
Leech, Robert C,,
Donahue, Joseph R.,
Godghall, Melvin 'W..
Grotte, Helmer M.,
Franks, William A.,

617,
618,
619.
620.
621,
622,
623.
624.
625.
626.
627,
628.
629,
630.
631
632.
633,
634.
635.
636.
637.
638.
639.
640,
641,
642,
643.
644,
645.
648,
647.
648.
649.
650.
651.
652.
653.
654.
653,
656.
657.
658.
659.
660.
661.
662.
663.
664.
665.
660.

Ralls, Howard L., Jr.,
Faribault, Ben M.,
Tuebner, Harry R.,
Nadal, Carlos A.;
Davis, Wilbur 1.,
Young, Charles G.,
Kennedy, Robert 8.,
Lyons, Carl F., Jr.,
Cheal, Raymond €.,
McKenna, Robert A.,
Harding, John .,
Franklin, Joseph B..
Evans, Robert H.,
Jackson, Marion H.,
Antozzi, William 0.,
‘Wittmayer, Raymond C,
Chaput, Clayton L.,
Smith, Robert Q., Jr.,
Russell, George B.,
McNally, Yames D.,
Campbell, William M., Jr.,
Hurley, Wesley C.,
Benion, Harry G,
Harris, Arthur C., Jr.,
McLain, Edward W.,
Ripley, Lyman H.,
Moomaw, Otho A.,
Ormond, Robert J.,
Philbrick, Kenneth R.,
‘Wright, Jay W.,
Valiante, Leo F.,
Murray, Gordon €.,
Tracy, Orrin A.,
Dorgett, Harold L.,
Oswald, Edward H.,,
Staley, Robert B.,
Greiner, Robert B,
Rees, Roger 8.,
Entwhistle, Richard R.,
Jones, Harold L.,
Freeman, Henry M.,
Brown, Brnest B,
Taber, William R.,
Swortwood, Louis B.,
Coleman, Byers H.
Schaudt, Howard P.
Rotharmel, Samuel B.,
Cochran, Archie L.,
Schweinler, Dale J.,
Chandler, Edward V.,
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667. Allen, Hugh 1.,

668. Landry, Brnest S.,
869. Reagan, Woodrow W.,
670. Pierce, Bruce,

671. Pizzati, Henry H., Jr.,
672. Halligan, Edward G.,
673. Goettl, John P.,

674, Barber, Wilfred ¥,
6“75% Henshaw, Wesley G.,
4¥8. D%ﬂ, Irwin A,

877, Bardner, Lyman 8.,
g’{& Rigely, George A.,
w;{»{}m@ruch, Ray K,

880. Fullerton, Leroy R.,
681. Plapp, Paul V.,

682. Austin, Frank J., Jr..
683. Stopp, Joseph E.,

684, Mason, Don A,

685. Jeffries, Charles H.,,
686. Tyler, Willoughby B.,
687. Rankin, John B.,

688. Fogsum, Embert A..
689. Brock, John A.

690. Jacobson, George D,
691. Mitchell, Allan W,
692. Webber, Ira B,,

693. Fleming, Clarence A.,
694. Berry, John H, Jr.,
695. Curry, William C.,
696. Bennett, Dayton E.,
697. Payne, Gilbert M,,
6898. Coleman, Irving M.,
699. Helderman, Charlie I, Jr.,
700. Barker, Leonard C.,
701. Oleary, Francis X.,
702. Sawicki, Stanley J.,
703. Newsom, Marion H., Jr.
704. Kehoe, Frank M.,
705. Tillman, Erland A.,
708. Peale, Walter O. Jr,,
707. Clark, James B.,

708. Perry, Theodore D.,
709. Albro, John N.,

710. Olsen, Harold O.,
711, Verde, Joe,

712. Gahr, John A.,

718, Wolfe, Harold K.,
714. Patterson, Robert A., Jr.,
715. Bell, Urcel L.,

716. Kinecaid, Leonard C,

. Peters, Milfred J.,

. McCallum, Charles F,,
. Beaty, Harold E.,

. Clements, Thomas H.,
. Meguiar, Robert G.,

. Anderson, Woodrow W.,
. Jones, Winston I.,

. Thurston, Marion F., Jr.,
. Nelson, James B,

. Rood, John W,

. Husband, Howard O.,
. Sclafani, Enofio E.,

. Brown, Robert E.,

. Jaffe, Morton 8.,

. Westerman, George F.,
. Durbin, Paul J.,

. Pritchard, John R.,

. Chalk, Joseph L.,

. Walker, Robert M.,

. Garden, Frank E.,

. Banks, Richard G.,

. Laurie, Patrick W.,

. Bratcher, Buck,,

. Wilson, James M.,

. Gilmore, William H.,

. Woodard, Vernon H.,

. Bennett, William BE.,

. Farley, Julius B,

. Santora, Bert.,

. Barth, Luther R.,

. Davis, John M.,

. Anderson, George L.,

. Johnson, Leonard H.,

. Dudderar, Sam K.. Jr.
. Drews, Reno B,

. Stack, Robert O,

. Lazzarini, Louis T,,

. Mastruecci, Joseph P.,
. Crase, Harold J., Jr.,

. Shookus, Anthony H.,

. Hatzfeld, T. 8., Jr.,

. McNear, Evan A,

. Velasquez, Ben N.,

. Hirschhorn, Lloyd E.,

. Sorensen, Martin O.,

. New, James H,,

. Fay, Charles B, Jr.,

. Williams, Arthur H., Jr.,
. George, Claude D., Jr,,
. Hawkins, Boyce V.,



767,
768.
769.

770.

771
772
713,
774,
775.
7T
771,
778,
779.
780.
781,
782.
783.
784
785,
786.
787,
788.
789.
790.
791
792,
793,
794,
795,
796.
797.
798.
799.
800.
801
§02.
803.
804.
805.

806.
807.
808,
S09.
810.
811
812,
813,
814,
815,

Balag, Paul 8,
Anderson, Roland,
Margolies, Harry,
Patteson, Harvey L.,
Rafferty, Thomas A.,
Mall, Oscar A.,
Finch, Jobn E.,,
Fleseh, Joseph M.,
Belland, Walter T.,

. Scheurlein, Frank W.,

Moak, James G.,
McDonald, Lee IR,
Musick, Lawrence A.,
Lewis, Bvan H.,
MeCaddon, Walter L.,
Ackroyd, Gilbert G.,
McConnell, Wayne D.,
Morgan, Leonard 8.,
Henry, Joseph D.,
Boling, Jean .,
Stiefel, Arthur A..
Todd, Ralph R.,
Yakshe, John R, .
Buckalew, Louis W., Jr.,
Aines, Andrew A,
Sevier, Joseph II.,
Stricklen, Simon A,
Ruemmele, Albert M.
Hudson, James A..
Kemm, Robert R.,
Victory, Homer J.,
Ellis, Bertram J.,
Werve, Matt W.,
Gilman, Turner W,,
Clirehugh, Robert W.
Thurston, Estill §,,
Meade, Stephen J..
Palm, Ira A.,

Cushing, Christopher B., Jr,

Septfonds, C. B, Jr..
Phillips, Henry J.,
Fritsvold, Melford ¥.,
Leffers, Richard, Jrv..
Troutman, John C..
Gross, Leslie M.,
Gough, Wesley,
Stephens, Joln J.,
Gray, Walter A,
Pallister, Francis T.,
817081°—48

o
o

816.
817,
818.
819.
820.
821.
822.
823,
824
825.
826.
827,
828,
829,
830.
831,
832.
833,
834,
835,
836.
8§37,
838,

339,
840,
841,
8§42,
843,
844,
845,
846.
847,
848.
840,
850.
851,
852,
863,
8§54,
&G4,
856.
867,
858,
859,
860,
8G1.
862,
8G3.
§06+4.
805,
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Baldwin, Coy W.,
White, Victor W.,
Merrill, Clinton G.,
Scherer, Bernard J.,
Rousseau, Thomas H.. Jr..
Whaley, Eugene B.,
Bozak, Ernest L.,
Linse, Franecis D,
Smith, Myron D,
Berendt, Herbert W,
Caraballo, Raymond T.,
Miller, Sidney A.,
North, Harris J.,

Folen, Qlifford G.,
Laflare, Benjamin 1.,
Powell, Maurice @.,
Allen, Edward G..
Bueh, Floyd H.,
McCabe, E. R. W, Jr.
Hall, Robert J.,
O’Connor, John J.,
Ruce, Anthony J., «
Leggette, Prank B.,
Koerner, Paul M.,
Carney, Taylor E., Jr.,
Rossi, Carmen A,
Jensen, Dovre C.,
Drennen, William L., Jr.,
Matteson, Orval Q..
King, Francig J.,
Salisbury, Howard G
IIuston, Robert M.,
Atlas, Reynold,
Van-de-Velde, Louis duR.,
Salonick, Joseph L.,
Campbell, W, R., Jv,,
Brown, John M. R,
Hupalo, William,

Hill, Kenneth R.,
Black, Peter T. L,
Bartholomew, Howard Y.
Stuverud, Homer A.,
Pople, William H.,
Wilder, Ernest B,
Kmory, George B..
Sites, Eugene P.,

Stacy, Robert S,
Humphreys, Russell W,
Bettien, Richard L.,

St. Johin, Richard C.,



GO 81
10

866. Underwood, Clarence R, 907. Holtz, Albert B,
867. Palmer, Leslie F,, 908. Myers, Maxshall V¥,
868. Harrison, Robert L., 909. Brandt, Arnold N.,
869. Knoll, William F., 910. Nicholls, Andrew B. C,,
870. Bmery, Jack R., 911. Springer, Raymond L.,
871, Nelson, Henry H., 9012. MacConnell, T., 34,
872. Owen, William J., 913, Longinger, Roy W.,
873. Spaulding, Walter L., 914, Inglis, Edward,
874. Harrigan, Thomas L., 915. Ledley, Wilson V.,
875. Aerni, Francis J,, 916. Strawbrldge, John T,
876. Moore, Lowell G., 917. Isaacson, Donald F.,
877. Hayes, Taylor C. T.. 918. Craig, James T,
878. Robbins, Jack A., 919, Carusone, Jobn J.,
879. Walker, Norman M., 920, Guletsky, Walter N,
880. Wygant, Robert M., 921, Riordan, Clifford 1.,
881. Robinson, John 8., 922, White, John 'W.,
882. Dennis, Norman T., 923. Chambers, John II,,
883. Mueller, Edwin L, P., 924, Lindberg, Paul 8.,
8384. Ritchey, Andrew W., 925, Jones, Bertil V.,
880. Young, Claude C., 026. Moore, Orven D.,
886. Childers, Joe B., 927. Sloane, Nicholasg J.,
887, Barker, Stockbridge H.. 928. Majors, BEdward M,
888. Phillips, John D., Jr., 920, Shuler, Allen C,, Jr.,
889. Van Gundy, Daniel I, 930. Doerflinger, Osear M.,
890. Waters, Martin J., Jr., 031, Strange, Luther G.,
891. Kederich, C. H., Jr., 932, Noble, Joseph 1., Jr.,
892. Buker, Marshall W., 933. Fueg, Jolin W.,
893. Alexander, Robert W., 934, Lee, Ray M.,
894. Johnson, John @&., Jr., 935. Sorenson, Morrig 1.,
895. Tonstad, Owen O., 036. Watts, William X.,
896. Northrop, Edward D., 937. Norgordt, Russell L.,
897. Cullis, Robert B., 938. Houston, B. Z., Jr.,
898. Ball, Raymond C., 939, Jodrey, David B,,
899, Polifka, Frank J. I, 940. McDonough, Robexrt J,
900. Becker, Henry O., 041, Jost, Harry T,
901. Carlson, Stanley K., 042, Swearingen, Samuel M.,
902. Goldsmith, H. B, Jr., 043, Hodges, Willaxd J., Jr.,
903. Hicks, Fred A., 944. Byrne, Jerome 8.,
904. Coughlin, Robert L., 945, Anderson, Robert N.,
905. Yuill, Harry F,, 046. Hackett, Derry B,
906. Gardner, Paul B., 047, Fields, Harrvy O, Jr.,

2. Major, Corps of Chaplains, Regular Army.

Pierce, Palmer P,

II. _ALPHABETICAL LISTING—The following lists show the officers named
in section I, arranged alphabetically, and indicate thelr sequence number on the
recommended lists for use as a cross-index:

3. Major, Regular Army.
412. Abercrombie, John C.,
782. Ackroyd, Gilbert G.,

18. Acton, Lloyd P,
152, Adams, William,



875.
791
183.
215.
551.
709.
242,
468.
§93.
317.
832.
667,
330.
171.

768.
045,
153.
722.
471,
631.
238,

186.
160.

320.
611,
848.
682,
323.
251.
109.
802.
767,
816.
112,
808.

3.

435.
737.
281,

.

674.

538.
265.
700.
887.
508.

856.

746.

Aerni, Francis J.,
Aines, Andrew A.,
Akers, Norman B,
Albertie, Edward J.,
Albrecht, Albert W.,
Albro, John N,
Alexander, Lawrence H..
Alexander, Rowan .,
Alexander, Robert W.,
Alford, John C.,

Allen, BEdward G.,
Allen, Hugh E.
Allgeier, Robert M.,
Ammerman, Robert H.,

. Anderson, Berry K.,
748.

Anderson, George L.,
Anderson, Roland,
Anderson, Robert N,
Anderson, Truett C.,
Anderson, Woodrow W.,
Anglin, William B,
Antozzi, William 0.,
Arey, Carlyle W.,
Armstrong, Elbert,
Asheraft, Jumes I,
Atkins, Neill 8, Jr.,
Atkins, Woodrow W.,
Atlas, Reynold,
Austin, ¥rank J., Jx.,
Austin, Edward W.,
Babeock, Charles 8.,
Baker, David A.,
Baker, Marshall W..
Balas, Paul 8., «
Baldwin, Cloy W,
Balkman, Austin It
Ball, Raymond (.,
Banigan, Calvin B,
Janke, Henry XL,
Banks, Richard ¢,
Banning, Harold DD,
Barber, Reginald C.,
Barber, Wilfred I,
Bare, Charlie .,
Barefield, William C,,
Barker, Leonard C.,
Barker, Stockbridge H.,
Barr, John,
Bartholomew, Howard L.,
Barth, Luther R.,

11

19.
719.
370.
900.
105.

T15.
775.
354.
555.
185.
639.
552.
G96.
743.
825,
231.
694,
174
165.
864,
506.
326.

37
340.
850.
387.

68.

111,
780.
378.
448,
427,
150.
137,
b2,
269.
202,
&22.
200.
286.
282.
268.
243,
009.
259,

93.
730.

Bartlett, William T.,
Beaty, Harold E.,
Beck, Donald C.,
Becker, Henry C..
Beebe, John L.,

. Beeth, Howard O..

Bell, Urcel LaR.,
Belland, Walter T.,
Belote, Byron G.,
Benedict, Harold B.,
Benford, James A.,
Benion, Harry G.,
Benjamin, Don C,
Bennett, Dayton E.,
Bennett, William E.,
Berendt, Herbert W.,
Bergin, Gerald A,
Berry, Jobhn B, Jr.,
Besse, Warren I,
Betances-Ramirez, Carlos,
Bettien, Richard L.,
Bigelow, John M.,
Billing, David D.,
Billings, Edward R.,
Blackmary, William H.,
Black, Peter T, L.,
Blake, William L.,

. Blakistone, John F.,

Boas, Philippe P..

. Boduer, Vic I,

Bogue, Willlam B.,
Boling, Jean H,,
Bond, Virgil W,
Bonnell, Dow L., Jr.
Ronniwell, Alfred 1.,
Booth, Robert M.,
Borin, Gordon B.
Botts, Joseph H.,
Bower, Jumes R.,
Bowman, Clifford A.,
Bozak, Ernest M.,
Brack, Joseph L,
Bradley, Glenn M.,
Bradley, Lawrence W.,
Bragdon, Xerli J.,
Bragg, Thomas R.,
Brandt, Arnold N.,
Brann, Herbert P.,
Brantley, Joseph W.,
Bratcher, Buck,
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90, Brenneman, Garland E..
399. Brightman, John Y.,
455. Brankley, Joseph S., Jr.
689. Brock, John A.,

403. Brook, Howard F.,
456. Brott, William F.,
491. Browne, John T.,
347. Brown, David H.,
658. Brown, Ernest BE.,
§§% Brown, John M., Jr.,
429. Brown, Robert E.,
472, Brown, William MecA..
679. Bruch, Ray K.,

38T Bryan, James L.,
833. Buch, FMloyd H.,

%90. Buckalew, Louis W., Jr.,
519. Burke, Thomas W.,

87. Burkett, Lyman D.,
582. Burt, Walter L.,

84. Butler, Allen S,,

342. Butterfield, Stephen E.,
944. Byrne, Jerome §.,

607. Byrne, Robert E.,

379. Cagney, Walter J.,
161. Calvert, George 1.,
540. Calvert, George N.,
304. Cameron, Thomas J.,
527. Campbell, Clarence 8.,
263. Campbell, Kermit W.,

637. Campbell, William E., Jr.,,
851. Campbell, William R., Jr.,
826. Caraballo, Raymond T.,
901. Carlson, Stanley K.,
170. Carmody, John J.,

840. Carney, Taylor E., Jr.
104. Carson, James M.,

355. Carter, Stanley K.,

919. Carusone, John 7.,

325. Carver, Richard K.,
336. Caskey, Lawson B.,
575. Cassell, Lloyd W.,

107. Cassill, George F.,

465. Castle, Shirley M.,

296. Caulfield, Thomas D.,
366. Cavanagh, John P., Jr.,
734. Chalk, Joseph L.,

923. Chambers, John H.,
0666. Chandler, Edward V.,
633. Chaput, Clayton L.,
487. Chatham, Arthur B.,

12

625.
886.
562.
571.
404.
707.
439.
197,
189,
720.
801.
664.
661.
698.
301.
319,
087,
359.

20.
286.
608.
581.
570.
316.
288.
904.

34,
918.
115,
755,
597.
244.

72.

807,
584,
376.
163,
695.
805.

430.
676.
549,
423,
499,
533.
543,
500.
303.
47,

Cheal, Raymond C.,
Childers, Joe B,
Chittenden, Albert O,
Clanton, Henry M.,
Clark, Charles T..
Clark, James B,
Clark, Lester H.,
Clark, Theodore S.,
Clay, James O.,
Clements, Thomas H.,
Clirehugh, Robert 'W.,
Cochran, Arvchie L.,
Coleman, Byers I.,
Coleman, Irving M.,
Colwell, Leonard F.,
Colwell, Russell M.,
Cone, Harold B.,
Conley, William ¥
Cook, John O., Jr.,
Cooley, Edwin R.,
Cooper, Joseph B,
Coote, John .,
Copeland, Kennetlh W..
Cornish, George H.,
Corwin, Charles D.
Coughlin, Robert L.,
Courson, Hverett P., Jr.
Craig, James T,
Crane, Warren B,
Crase, ¥avold J., Jr.,
Crimmins, Joseph J.,
Cross, Clifford D,
Crossett, Frederick J.,
Cullis, Robert 1.,
Cundift, Isaac W,,
Cunningham, Martin,
Currier, Roger M.,
Curry, Willlam C,,

Cushing, Christopher B., Jr,

Dahl, Leonard M.,
Dahl, Irwin A.,

Dalton, James J.,
Danald, George B.,
Darrow, Howard W.,
Davenport, Williamm W.,
Davies, Albert C.,
Davis, John,

Davis, John I1.,

Davis, John M.,



848.
621,
. Daykin, Albert,
462.

11,
201.
. Degenhardt, Jacob R.,
346.
882.
520,
196.
191.
223.

425,
. Dillon, Mackin R.,
283.
476.
930.
74.
388.
613.
650.
568.
141.
604.
182.
130.
843.
751,
219,
307.
293.
356.
750.
345,
473.
252,
558,
732.
. Badie, William A., Jr.,
464,
556.
195.
798.
870.
211.
860.
405,
655,

Davis, Thomas R.,
Davis, Wilbur B,

De Berg, Oak E.,
De Carlo, Michael R..
Decker, Arthur D.,

De Lesdernier, Louis I,
Dennis, Norman T.,

De Russy, René B., Jr.,
Detlie, Harry C.,

Devlin, Edward T,
Dichtenmueller, Herbert R.,

Dickson, Marshall W,

Dixon, Holston T.,
Dobrinic, Matt P.,
Doerflinger, Oscar M.,
Pogan, Adam B,
Dombrowski, Chester,
Donahue, Joseph R.,
Dorsett, Harold L.,
Dougherty, John H,, Jr,,
Dow, Joy, Jr.,

Downey, William G., Jr.,
Downing, Edward J..
Doyle, John J. 8.,
Drennen, William L., Jr.,
Drews, Reno H.,
Drissel, Virgil H,,
DuMond, Kenneth 8.
Drummond, Burleigh B.,
DuBois, Edgar,
Dudderar, Sam K,, Jr,,
Duin, Gerald H.,
Dunham, Leland R.,
Dunloy, Deane A.,
Dunn, James 8.,
Durbin, Paul J.,

Baken, Andrew J.,
Bckols, Truman D.,
Edgerly, John H,,

Ellis, Bertram J.,
Hmery, Jack R.,

Emig, Niekolans M.
Emory, George B,
BEnglish, Robert O., Jr.,
Entwhistle, Richard R.,

13

284.

94.
367.
629,
618.
T44.

92,
763.
241.
313.
188.
605.
047,
273.
160.
773,
146.
429,

38.
693.
T74.
214,
829.

371

688,

76.
168.
503.

616,

628,
579,
657,
145.
808.
154,
033.
b517.
680.
452,
184,
T12.
736,

6717.
394,
765.
126.
514.

Evans, Bill A.,
Evans, Gustavus W.,
Iivans, John D., Jr..
Bvans, Robert H.,
Faribault, Ben M.,
Farley, Julius B.,
Faulds, Jack M,
Fay, Charles E, Jr.,
Feehan, John P.,
Felt, Marion I,
Ferguson, William Mc(.,,
Fickes, William H.,
Fields, Harry C., Jr,,
Filippi, Frank A.,
PFillbrandt, Arthur C.,
Finch, John H,,
Tiore, Caesar P,
Fish, Grosvenor W
PFishback, Joe,
Fleming, Clarence A..
Flesch, Joseph M.,
Flette, Fred J.,
Folen, Clifford @&.,

. Folley, George M,

Forame, Peter R.,

. Fordham, Emory H.,

Fossum, Embert A.,
Foster, James W.,
Fowler, Ira H.,,

Fox, Vincent W.,
Franks, William A,,
Franklin, Joseph B.,
Frasor, George M.
Freeman, Henry McC,,
Frith, Robert 1,
Fritgvold, Melford P.,
Frye, John A,

Fueg, John W.,
Fuller, Ceeil H.,
Fullerton, LeRoy R.,
Fultz, Willlam 8.
Purey, Lawrence M..
Gahr, John A,
Garden, Frank B,

. Gardner, Paul B,

Gavdner, Lyman 8.,
Gebbie, Barl J.,
George, Claude D., Jr..
Gibson, Comet,
Gillett, Cortland I.,
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800.
741,

57.
614.
673.
902.
396.

99,

17.
210.
812.
205.
814.
393.
530.
653.
495.
280.
872.

86.
445.
158.
811.
615.
920.
474.
441,
946,

29.

81

Gilman, Turner W.,
Gilmore, William H.,,
Giordano, Joseph B.,
Godshall, Melvin W.,,
Gottel, Jchn P,,
Goldsmith, H. ¥, Jr.,
Goodnow, James L.
Goodwin, Albert J.,
Gorham, Frank W.,
Goss, Gordon A.,
Gough, Wesley,
Grant, Gilvary P,
Gray, Walter A,
Green, Warren J.,
Gregory, Clyde,
Grenier, Robert H.,
Griffin, Robert J,,
Grigg, Martin O,
Grimes, Robert A.,
Grimsley, Carl H,
Grogan, Francis J.,
Grogan, John F.,
Gross, Leslie M.,
Grotte, Helmer M.,
Guletsky, Walter N.,
Guthrie, James 0.,
Gwillim, Theadore R.,
Hackett, Perry B.,
Hadley, Leo L.,

. Hagan, John F., Jr.,

. Hagerstrand, Martin A.
. Haines, Robert L.,

. Hale, Thurman A..

. Hall, Carl C,

. Hall, Wilbur T\,

. Hall, Robert J

. Halligan, Edward G.,

. Hamilton, George B.,

. Hand, Charles M.,

. Hanger, John W.,

. Hanks, James K.,

. Hardin, William B.

. Harding, Jobn E.,

. Hargus, Lowell U.,

. Harkleroad, Dana L.,
. Harkness, Lawrence R.,
. Harnar, Allen H.,

. Harris, Glenn J.,

. Harris, Arthur C., Jr.,

Harrigan, Thomas L.

14
868.

277.
7.

766.

877.
401.
699,
206.

16.
224.
785.
675.
583.

908.
209.
274.
854,
305.
364.
207.
414.
511,
534,
371.

436.
943.
600.

36.
400.
563.

95.
907,
173.

85.

89,
938,
222,
108.
239.
113.
467.
TO0.
255,
230.
863.

52

496.

Harrlson, Robert L,

. Hart, John J.,

Harvey, Muarray L.
Hatzfeld, Theodore 8., Jr.,
Hawkins, BBoyce V.
Hayes, Paylor C. T.,
Healey, Juwmes P, Jr,
Heldernan, Charles Fu. Jr.,
Helgestad, James 1,
Iempel, John XL,
Henderson, Allen R.,
Henry, Joseph P,
Henshaw, Wesley G.,
Hess, Gustin A,

. Hiclainan, Carroll P.,

Hicks, Fred A,
Highsmith, Samuel N.
Hill, Jesse N.,

Hill, Kenneth R.,
Hill, Philip H.,

Hil, Clifford B.,
Hillebrand, Alvin R.,
Hilsgabeck, Carter L.,
Hilsman, Rdward H.,
Hinchie, John Q.
Hirgceh, Oliver M,

. Hirschhorn, Lloyd B.,

Hobbs, Morris F.,
Hodges, Willard J., Jr.,
Hodson, Kenneth J..
Hoeman, Arthur J..
Hogle, James C.,
Holdridge, Walter H,,
Hollinger, John 0.,
Roltz, Albert 1.,

Hope, Praneis M.,
Hoxrstmamn, John W.,
Houghton, Russell T,
Houston, Benjamin %, Jr,
Howard, Charles X,
Howard, Willlam R,
Howard, darold F.,
Howdeshell, Harmon M,
Howell, Clifford W., ~
Hudson, James A.,
Hughes, J. P,
Hummel, John I,
Humphreys, Russell W.,

. Hungate, James 'W., Jr.,

Hunt, William A., Jr,



54.
853.
638.
721.
363.
847,
914,
203.
380.
917.
312,
337.
567.
630.
358.
545.
690.
730.
581.
685.
119.

842,

55.
939.
310.
T49.
108.
894.
332.

21.
925,
289.
523.
656.
257,
478.
300.

. 723,

941,
205.
533.
481.
891.
T04.
796.
328.
398,

623.
. Keranen, Charles M.,

Hunter, Thomas B.,
Hupalo, William,
Hurley, Wesley C.,
Husband, Howaxrd O.,
Huse, Ralph N,,
Huston, Robert M.,
Inglis, Edward,
Irby, Fred B,
Irwin, Samuel L.,
Isaacson, Donald F.,
Isrin, Michael D.,
Iwasko, Bugene 8.,
Jackson, James H.,
Jackson, Marion H,,
Jackson, Norton,
Jacobs, Gerald O.,
Jacobson, ngrge D,
Jaffe, Morton 8.,
Jarvis, Joseph W.,
Jeffries, Charles 1,
Jennings, Cleveland H.,

. Jensen, Carl C.,

Jensen, Dovre C,
Jessen, Raymond B..
Jodrey, David B.,
Johnson, Bdward C.,
Johnson, Leonard H.,
Johnson, Elmer, Jr.,
Johnson, John G., Jr.,
Johnson, Ernest E.,
Johnson, Dwight E.,
Jones, Bertil V.,
Jones, Dean H.,,
Jones, George W.,
Jonesg, Harold LaR.,
Jones, John T,
Jones, Sherbert B.,
Jones, Virlyn Y.,
Jones, Winston L,
Jost, Harry P,
Kaeger, William G., Jr.,
Kane, Charles F.,
Kane, Michael, Jr.,

Kederich, Charles H., Jr.,

Kehoe, Frank M.,
Kemm, Robert R.,
Kemp, Robert B.
Kemp, Robert K.,
Kennedy, Robert S.

15

716.
353.
502.
845.

351.

33.
131.

82.
483.
461.

69.
869.
385.
194.
839.
583,
217,

218.
31
12.

830.

589.
71

668.

236.

546.
50.

738.

753.

171
599.
915.
934,
612,
809.
838.

780.
924.
314.
823.

14.
480.
913.
202.
406.
266.

Kincaid, Leonard C.,
King, Warren J.,,
King, John L., Jr.,
King, Francis J.,

. Kinsella, Harry F,,

Kinslow, Albert V.,
Kinsman, Simon,
Kionka, John,

Kish, William H.,
Klasing, Waldemar J.,
Klint, Edmund L.,
Knapp, Raymond H.,
Knoll, William F,,
Knott, Joseph W.,
Knox, Ohio,
Koerner, Paul M,,
Kostora, Lee H.,
Kovacs, Leslie B.,

. Kreml, Edward K.,

Krohn, Harold K.,
Lackro, Paul W., Jr.,
Lafaver, Amos E.,
LaFlare, Benjamin 1.,
Laib, Arthur J., Jr,,
Landon, Donald G,
Landry, Broest 8.,
Lanpher, Rollin A., Jr.,
Larsen, George B,
Latham, Charles C., Jr,,
Laurie, Patrick W.,
Lazzarini, Louis T.,

Le May, Roland A,
Leahy, Paul J.,

Ledley, Wilson Van D.,
Lee, Ray M.,

Leech, Robert C.,
Leffers, Richard, Jr.,
Leggette, Frank B,

. Levan, Warren A,

Lewis, Bvan H,,
Lindberg, Paul S,,
Linn, La Von P.,
Linge, Francis D.,

. Lisk, Robert T.,

Loftusg, James V.,
Long, Harlan J.,
Longsinger, Roy W.,
Low, James L.,
Lowe, Robert L.,
Luthi, Irvin L.,
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472,
592.
G24.
912.
166.
596.
261.
928.
132.
T72.
486.

30.
449,
769.
199,
477,
433.
684.
754.
844.
148.
135.

o1,
781.

718.
110.
140.
603.
783.
221.
179.
157.
580.
383.
778.
940.
493.

96.
101,

626.
564.
641,
254.
167.

67.

758.
341.

81

Lynch, John W.,

Lynch, William F.,
Lyons, Carl B., Jr.,,
MacConnell, Thomas, 3d.
MacEachern, George A.,
Maffeo, Mario A.,
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